AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI AND ANIXTER POWER SOLUTIONS FOR 3PHASE FIELD TESTING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Trenton, Missouri, are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", for 3 phase field testing in Trenton, Missouri between Anixter Power Solutions, and the City of Trenton in and on behalf of the City of Trenton, Missouri.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this _______ day of October, 2023.

MAYOR AND EX OFFICIO PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI

ATTEST:

APPROVED this _____ day of October, 2023.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TRENTON,

MISSOURI

ATTEST:

CITY CI EDI



2208 S. 14th Street Mattoon, IL 61938

3PHASE FIELD TESTING

Quotation: U00735680.00

www.anixterpowersolutions.com

Trenton Municipal Utilities

2601 OKLAHOMA AVE

Trenton, MO 64683

6603592284

To:

Attn:

Fax:

Phone:

Phone: 217,235.0546

Fax: 217,258,6630

Issued Date:

Sep 15, 2023 Expiration Date: Oct 15, 2023

Sales Contact:

Jackie Marrow

(P)

(F)

Jackie.Marrow@anixter.com

Item -	CustLine Product and Description	Quantity	Price	Unit	Extended
	·.				
1	BOM 3PH FIELD METER TEST	4	4,675.000	EA	18,700.00
	3PH FIELD METER TEST				
	TESTING; ~35-50 METER SITES PER WEEK.				

DEL: PRICE FOR A WEEK OF TESTING

SECTION TOTAL:

\$18,700.00

QUOTE TOTAL:

\$18,700.00

မှစ်ငေးal Notes

1) All items are In Stock unless otherwise noted.

2) All item pricing on this quote is valid for thirty days unless otherwise specified.

3) All applicable taxes apply.

BY ACCEPTING THIS QUOTE, YOU AGREE THAT THE ANIXTER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE PUBLISHED AT THE LINK BELOW ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED INTO AND SHALL GOVERN THIS TRANSACTION.

http://www.anixter.com/TERMSANDCONDITIONS

Anixter Power Solutions offers the industry's most extensive and dynamic portfolio of products, services and solutions for the Public Power, Investor-owned Utilities, Construction and Industrial markets.

The impacts of COVID-19 cannot be reasonably determined at this time. This quote/proposal does not account for any potential adverse impacts COVID-19 may have on Anixter's performance or obligations herein. In the event of any delays or adverse impacts, Anixter reserves the right for an equitable adjustment of the delivery schedule and prices herein to offset the effects of COVID-19 delays, without fault or penalty of any kind.